
RTOG 0236 Localization Study

 QARC 
QUALITY ASSURANCE 

REVIEW CENTER 

http://itc.wustl.edu/


Status of RTOG 0236
Institution RPC 

Acceptable
Letter Sent Immobilization 

Acceptable
IRB Patient 

Accrual

Cleveland Clinic Foundation Yes 05/01/2006 Yes 07/01/2007

04/26/2007

12/16/2007

05/25/2006

07/19/2007

11/16/2005

08/25/2007

09/20/2007

08/20/2007

09/19/2007

03/22/2007

Duke University Medical Center Yes Pending

9

13

13

2

1

1

5

Indiana University Yes 12/30/2004 Yes

Princess Margaret Hospital Yes 12/30/2004 Yes

Richard Roudebush VA Medical Center Yes Pending

Thomas Jefferson University Yes 03/03/2005 Yes

University of Florida Yes Pending

University of Rochester Yes 11/07/2005 Took 1st case off 
protocol

University of Texas
MD Anderson Cancer Center

Yes 12/23/2005 Yes

University of Wisconsin Hospital Yes 09/07/205 Waiting for 1st

case

UT Southwestern Medical Center Yes 05/20/2005 Yes

Virginia Commonwealth University Yes Pending

Wake Forest University Health Sciences Yes Pending

Washington University Yes 12/30/2004 Yes 15

Total number of institutions = 14 (9 approved; 5 pending)



RTOG 0438 
Phase I Trial of Highly Conformal Radiation Therapy 

for Patients with Liver Metastases

SCHEMA

All Patients will receive 10 fractions Monday-Friday for 2 weeks at the 
following levels; Dose escalation by 0.5 Gy to maximum of 50 Gy, as follows:

Dose level Level I †Level II Level III Level IV
Dose per fraction 3.5 Gy 4.0 Gy 4.5 Gy 5.0 Gy
Total dose 35 Gy 40 Gy 45 Gy 50 Gy

†Protocol Treatment Begins at Level II



SBRT Localization Study

This QA process is aimed at 
demonstrating that the IGRT step is 

successful in positioning the target(s) 
relative to the treatment fields 



Frame Transfer



Cleveland Clinic – Abdominal 
Compression



ITC Remote Review Tool



Wash. Univ. (Port Films)



Wash. Univ. (Port Films)



Cleveland Clinic (BrainLAB)



IMPAC FUSION



IMPAC FUSION



Cleveland Clinic (BrainLAB)



Status of RTOG 0438

Institution RPC 
Acceptable

ITC 
Acceptable

Letter Sent Notes IRB Patient
Accrual

University of 
Rochester

Yes Pending 10/12/2006 01/04/2008

3Princess Margaret 
Hospital

Yes Yes 01/30/2006 6/2/06 passed 
1st case

10/21/2007

Cleveland Clinic 
Foundation

Yes Pending Pending 07/12/2007



Institution Approval Letter for RTOG – 0438
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